

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN RCS NO.366/2021**

Perused the records of the case. It is seen that the present suit is stayed till the decision in RCS No.509/2019 under Section 10 of Code of Civil Procedure as per order below Exh.38. It is seen that RCS No.509/2019 is abated on 21/10/2023. Hence, the stay order passed below Exh.38 is vacated and suit proceeds further.

Dt.:- 23/12/2024

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.