

MHLA110019642022



**ORDER BELOW EXH.05 IN**  
**REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.366/2021**  
**SURESH VS. ANEPPA & ORS.**

Plaintiff has filed this application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. Matter is pending for argument below Exh.5 since long. It seems that plaintiff has no urgency to proceed with the application. Therefore, it will be just to decide these application along with the suit. Hence, application Exhibit No.5 will be decided along with the suit.

Dt.: 20/06/2025

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.